Creditor, the Symbolic Possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of 

State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, on 12.11.2024, will be sold "As is Where 

is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" basis on 05.11.2025 for Recovery of 

Rs.73,32,2841- (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred 

Eighty Four only) as on 20.09.2025. with future interest, costs, legal charges, 

expenses,etc., due to the State Bank of India, No.44 Stressed Assets Recovery Branch 

-Il, Chennai from Borrower(s): Mr Arokia George Meginro. The Reserve Price and 

the Earnest Money Deposit [EMO] are as under:

[...]

No claims of whatsoever nature regarding the property put for sale, 
charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter etc., will be entertained 
after submission of bid. 

5 The secured debt for recovery of which the property is to be sold 
Rs.73,32,2841.. (Rupees Seventy Three Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Two Hundred 
Eighty Four only) 

6 Deposit of earnest money EMD: 
PROPERTY-I 
Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) 
Pre-bid EMD being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred by interested bidders in the global EMD wallet 
of https://baanknet.com  by means of NEFT/challan. 

Interested bidder may deposit pre-bid EMD with M/s 
PSB Alliance before the close of e-auction.

[...]

banking process and hence bidders, in their own 
interest are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD 
amount well in advance to avoid any last minute 
problem. 

7 Reserve price of the immovable 
secured assets: 

Bank account in which EMD to 
be remitted. 

PROPERTY-1 
Rs.65,00,000/-(Rupees Sixty Five Lakhs only) 

(ii)Bidders own wallet Registered with M/s PSB Alliance 
on its e-auction site https://baanknet.com  by means of 
NEFT 

8 Time and manner of 
payment 

The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of sale price, 
after adjusting the [MD already paid, immediately, i.e.